









Date: December 28, 2021 Role of Universities in the Regional Development (RURD)

TRAININGS & WORKSHOPS FOR UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT in the frame of ERASMUS+ RURD Project

Trainings and workshops for HEIs administration and local governing bodies were conducted individually for each region targeted under the action. The activity was delivered through the trainings and workshops that cover main issues: University management structure, Regional Universities role in the Development of Region; Cooperation between regional universities and local authorities, SWOT analysis, Mission and Strategic Development Plan

პროექტის მონაწილე უნივერსიტეტებმა საუკეთესო პრაქტიკის გაზიარების მიზნი უნივერსიტეტების ადმინისტრაციის თანამშრომლებთან და ადგილობრივი ხელისუფლების წარმომადგენლებთან გამართეს შეხვედრები. შეხვედრების დროს მოხდა პროექტის პრეზენტაცია. პროექტის მიზნებისა და ამოცანების გათვალისწინებით ისაუბრეს იმსჯელეს ისეთ საკითხებზე როგორიცაა რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტების როლი რეგიონის განვითარებაში, რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტის სტრატეგიაში რეგიონის ადგილობრივ ხელისუფლებასთან თანამშრომლობის მექანიზმები და ფორმები.



საქართველოს რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტების რექტორთა კონფერენციის შეხვედრები

2021 წლის ივლისში თერთმეტი რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტის მიერ დაფუძნებული რექტორთა კონფერენციის სამი სამუშაო შეხვედრა გაიმართა სექტემბერს, 18 ოქტომბერს და 25 ნოემბერს. კონფერენციის მონაწილე რექტორებმა ისაუბრეს რეგიონული უნივერსიტეტების რექტორთა კონფერენციის მნიშვნელობაზე, განიხილეს უნივერსიტეტებში განხორციელებული აქტივობები რეფორმები, პროფესიული განათლების საკითხები რეგიონალურ უნივერსიტეტებში მცირე ბიზნესის განვითარების შესაძლებლობები. საქართველოს განათლებისა მეცნიერების და მინისტრის მოადგილემ, ქალბატონმა თამარ მახარაშვილმა ისაუბრა საქართველოში უმაღლესი განათლების გამოწვევებზე.

SERIES OF MEETINGS OF THE CONFERENCE OF RECTORS OF REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES

Three working meetings of the Conference of rectors of regional universities established by 11 regional universities in July 2021 took place on September 27, October 18 and November 25.

During the meetiings participants of the Conference importance of the Conference as a platform for discussion, vocational training and possibility of small business development in regional universities. The First Deputy Minister of Education and Science of Georgia, Tamar Makaharashvili made presentation about the challenges of higher education system in Georgia; During an online format working meeting held on On November 25, 2021 a presentation was made on "The problem of human resources in the regional universities of Georgia".

The aim of the ERASMUS+ CBHE RURD project is to make GE regional HEIs more relevant to the regions they are located and to serve as a basis for regional development.

ERASMUS+ ინსტიტუციური განვითარების პროექტის მიზანია, საქართველოს რეგიონალური უმაღლესი საგანმანათლებლო დაწესებულებების როლის გაზრდა რეგიონების განვითარებაში.

Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union